Queries/ Requests by the Potential Bidders and Clarifications/ Responses by the ACCESS-BLPA project.

Name of the Package: Development of Benapole Land Port -Construction of Yards, Sheds, Warehouses, Transshipments Sheds with other ancillary facilities

Package No.: BLPA/W2
Tender ID: 1029432

Pre-Bid meeting closing date and time: 26-Dec-2024, 17:00

N

Queries/Requests by the Bidders

Clarification/ Responses by the ACCESS-BLPA
Project.

a. Under clause 15.1(b) the Specific Experience sought for within a period of last five (5)
years counting backward from the date of publication of IFT;

b. Recently we have purchased Bid documents for Package-W4: Development of Bhomra
Land Port - Construction of parking yard, sheds and warehouse with other ancillary
facilities. The specific experience sought for a period between 1st January 2014 and bid
submission deadline i.e. more than 10 years.

¢. We have also purchased Bid documents for Package-W7: Development of Burimai Land
Port Construction of parking yard, sheds and warehouse with other ancillary facilities. The
specific experience sought for this bid is also for a period between 1st January 2014 and
bid submission deadline i.e. more than 10years.

d. Both the above projects are under your jurisdiction.

e. Due to COVID-19 in the last few years, the construction work activities were, in different
civil engineering departments were less. As such in last five years the contractors has less
work experience.

Considering the above facts we request your honor to extend the Specific Experience period
from five (05) years to ten (10) years.

This will allow more contractors to participate in the mentioned Bid.

Tender Data Sheet, Clause 15.1 (b), the existing
text “The minimum specific experience as a Prime
Contractor or Subcontractor or Management
Contractor in construction works of at least one (1)
contract of similar nature, complexity and
methods/construction technology successfully
completed within the last five (5) years, with a
value of at least Tk. 100.00 Crore (Taka one
hundred crore); years counting backward from the
date of publication of IFT in the newspaper”

Will be replaced as follows-

“The minimum specific experience as a Prime
Contractor or Subcontractor or Management
Contractor in construction works of at least one (1)
contract of similar nature, complexity and
methods/ construction technology successfully
completed within the last ten (10) years, with a
value of at least Tk. 100.00 Crore (Taka one
hundred crore); years counting backward from the

Page 1 of 2

~

s ®,




N)|

Queries/Requests by the Bidders

Clarification/ Responses by the ACCESS-BLPA
Project.

date of publication of IFT in the newspaper”
Other text will remain unchanged.

Amendment in e-GP system for Tender Data
Sheet, Clause 15.1 (b) will be done.

/

/(J)@J ,V\/S
AN
(Md. RuhgsAmin Miah)
Project Director (Joint Secretary)
(Service ID-15346)
Land Port Building
4@ F-19/A, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Agargaon,
Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.
E-mail: pdaccessblpa@gmail.com

Page 2 of 2




Queries/ Requests by the Potential Bidders and Clarifications/ Responses by the ACCESS-BLPA project.

Name of the Package: Construction of Port Building , Parking Facilities for Passengers with ancillary works at Benapole Land Port
Package No.: BLPA/W 1
Tender ID: 1029301

Pre-Bid meeting closing date and time: 26-Dec-2024, 17:00

N

Queries/Requests by the Bidders

Clarification/ Responses by the ACCESS-BLPA Project.

a. Under clause 15.1(b) the Specific Experience sought for within a period of last
five (5) years counting backward from the date of publication of IFT;

“i b. Recently we have purchased Bid decuments for Package-W4: Development of

Bhomra Land Port Construction of parking yard, sheds and warehouse with other
+ancillary facilities. The specific experience sought for a period between Ist
January 2014 and bid submission deadline i.e. more than 10 years.

c. We have also purchased Bid documents for Package-W7: Development of
Burimai Land Port Construction of parking yard, sheds and warehouse with
other ancillary facilities. The specific experience sought for this bid is also for a
period between Ist January 2014 and bid submission deadline i.e. more than
10years.

d. Both the above projects are under your jurisdiction.

e. Due to COVID-19 in the last few years, the construction work activities were, in
different civil engineering departments were less. As such in last five years the
contractors has less work experience.

Considering the above facts we request your honor to extend the Specific
Experience period from five (05) years to ten (10) years.
This will allow more contractors to participate in the mentioned Bid.

Tender Data Sheet, Clause 15.1 (b), the existing text “The
minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor or
Subcontracter or Management Contractor in construction
works of at least one (1) contract of similar nature,
complexity and methods/construction technology successfully
completed within the last five (5) years, with a value of at
least Tk. 80.00 Crore (Taka eighty crore), years counting
backward from the date of publication of IFT in the
newspaper.”

Will be replaced as follows-

“The minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor or
Subcontractor or Management Contractor in construction
works of at least one (1) contract of similar nature,
complexity and methods/construction technology successfully
completed within the last ten (10) years, with a value of at
least Tk. 80.00 Crore (Taka eighty crore), years counting
backward from the date of publication of IFT in the
newspaper.”

Other text will remain unchanged.

ol

Page 1of 2

NG\ =




N Queries/Requests by the Bidders Clarification/ Responses by the ACCESS-BLPA Project.
Amendment in e-GP system for Tender Data Sheet,
Clause 15.1 (b) will be done

2 [tem No. 82.4 (Civil), Pile Load test, Load Capacity Not Mentioned, Please Allowable Load Bearing Capacity of Pile 85 Ton

informed Us.

Amendment in e-GP system for Item No.: 82.4 (civil) of
BOQ will be done

3. Item No. 275 (Sanitary), Detail Description Not Mentioned, Please mentioned it. Complete development of the tube well by suitable air

compressor and pump of suitable capacity by alternate
surging and pumpingeuntil satisfactory yield, sand free water
and the turbidity condition is reached using necessary
quantity of calgon and conducting step draw down test
before and after the development as per specification and
accepted by the Engineer-in-charge.

(Development should be started within 24 hours of
completion of shrouding).

Amendment in e-GP system for Item No. 275 (Sanitary) of
BOQ will be done

yw}\/
6P 4
Md. Ruhul Rinin Miah)
Project Director (Joint Secretary)
(Service ID-15346)
Land Port Building
ww_ F-19/A, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Agargaon,
Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.
E-mail: pdaccessblpa@gmail.com

5% q)\/(
\ .

Page 2 of 2




